
West Meadows Weekly 
#AimHighSucceedBeHappy – www.westmeadows.org.uk  
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Dear Families, 
Another busy and rewarding week at West Meadows! As always, the 
Class Assemblies (one of my favourite things we do) have been great 
entertainment. Years 6, 3 and 5 have performed and shared a huge 
amount of learning with us; I am delighted with what we have seen and 
thank the staff for their hard work in educating our wonderful children 
every single day. The staff team here work so hard, I am proud and 
privileged to lead them each and every day. Speaking of proud, I was 
delighted to welcome Mrs. Moore back to school for the Y5 Assembly; 
her secondment will last for the whole year at Royston, I miss her lots 
but Ms. Steele has done a great job stepping up as Assistant Head. Mrs. 
Evans is performing her usual miracles in Y5 (as could be seen in the 
Assembly!)   
I was extremely impressed with the Flu Inoculations – children from F2 – 
Y5 were seen and I thank Mrs. O’loughlin for her splendid organisation of 
what could have been chaotic day; it went like clockwork.  
Parents’ Evening was another super occasion. I am thrilled with the 
positive comments from the questionnaires. Please remember that the 
school website has our Twitter feeds on each class page – you don’t need 
to be a member of Twitter to see what’s happening in school via the 
feeds. However, anyone unsure with Twitter, please see me and I’ll gladly 
show you how we work on there.  
I am now two thirds of the way through my Health & Safety Course; it is 
exam day on Thursday – wish me luck! (I’ll need it!)  
Hopefully, the children will see a change to our School Hall following the 
weekend, I can assure you if Santa has been watching them in school, it 
could be an expensive time of year for families – the children have been 
amazing.  
Good luck to Miss Grange’s footballers this afternoon at Oakwell. After 
Mr. Mitchell’s great job last week, we are sending a surprise Assistant 
Head Coach to try to drive the team to greater heights – Mrs. Roberts is 
very excited about her new role! 
I wish you a wonderful weekend and a blessed start to Advent. 
#AimHighSucceedBeHappy 
Daniel Wood (Headteacher) 

This Week’s Attendance 

Class  
EYFS 1 AM 89.7 

EYFS 1 PM 96.7 

F2 100 

Year 1 98.7 

Year 2 88.8 

Year 3 98.3 

Year 4 91.7 

Year 5 96.1 

Year 6 91.7 
This week’s winners                                EYFS 2 – 100% 

School Attendance Target for 

the Year: 

97% 

School Attendance this week: 96.7% 

School Attendance this year so 

far: 

96.7% 

Lunch Menu  December Dates 

 Traditional Meal  3/12  

3/12 

 
4/12 

5/12 

 

5/12 

7/12 

10/12 

10/12 

11/12 

11/12 

12/12 
 

Y6 Artist Visit 

Y2 Science Afternoon 

with parents 
Parent Craft Workshop 

Christmas Jumper Walk 

to School 

Christmas Lunch 

Christmas Fayre 

Y1/2 Party 

Y5 Enterprise Final 

Parent Craft Workshop 

Y3/4 Party  

Y5/6 Party 

13/12 

14/12 

14/12 
14/12 

 

17/12 

 

18/12 

 

19/12 

19/12 

19/12 

 
21/12 

21/12 

21/12 

EYFS Concert 2pm 

EYFS Concert 10:15 

Cake Sale for KS 1 
Choir visit Woodland 

Lodge 

Y1 Y2 Y6 Nativity 2pm 

& 6pm 

House Winners Panto 

Trip 

Y1 Y2 Theatre Visit 

F2 Visit Church 

Y3 Y4 Y5 Concert 2pm 

& 6pm 
Christmas Jumpers 

KS 2 Christingle 

EYFS Party  

Mon All Day Breakfast Jacket potato 

Tue Lasagne                                                                        OR Tomato 
Soup & Bread 

Roll 

Jacket potato 

Weds Christmas Dinner  
 

Thurs Chicken Curry, Rice & Naan 
Bread 

Jacket potato 

Fri Fish Fingers & chips                                                                                                           Jacket potato 

Christmas Fayre 

I plead with you to search the loft, spare room, garage, 

anywhere in fact to donate any bric o brac that may be sold at 

our Christmas Fayre – we would be extremely grateful for any 

donations. 

Grange on Games -  @WMPrimaryPE 
Team West Meadows are off the mark in our football league – 

a great win against Greenfield. I have seen the highlights. 

Thanks to Mr. Mitchell for deputising for me as Head Coach. I 

look forward to travelling to Oakwell today for another football 

tournament.  

Maestro On Music 

Christmas Dates are now released. Look out for our range of 

nativities and concerts – ‘The Most Wonderful Time of the 

Year’ is certainly Mr. O’s busiest time too! I love it though and 
hope to see you all at some point. I have recruited volunteers 

for the band as well!  

Diary Dates  

Mon 3 • Y6 Artist Visit 

• Y2 Science Afternoon 
• Key Stage 2 Football Club 

Tue 4 • Y5 Enterprise Final 

• Parents’ Christmas Craft Workshop 

• Advent Assembly 
• Years 5/6 DT Session  

• Key Stage 2 Dodgeball Club 

Weds 5 • Christmas Jumper Walk to School 

• Christmas Lunch 
• Key Stage 1 Gymnastics Club 

• Choir 

Thurs 6 • Key Stage 2 Boccia & Curling Club 

• Years 5/6 ICT Club 

Fri 7 • Christmas Fayre 
• Bruce Dyer Club  

 

http://www.westmeadows.org.uk/

