## **West Meadows Weekly**

#AimHighSucceedBeHappy - www.westmeadows.org.uk

Friday 30<sup>th</sup> November 2018





Friday	30 <sup>th</sup> November 2	2018						
Dear Families,				This Week's Attendance				
Another busy and rewarding week at West Meadows! As always, the								
Class Assemblies (one of my favourite things we do) have been great entertainment. Years 6, 3 and 5 have performed and shared a huge								
amount of learning with us; I am delighted with what we have seen and				Class				
thank the staff for their hard work in educating our wonderful children				EYFS			89.7	
every single day. The staff team here work so hard, I am proud and privileged to lead them each and every day. Speaking of proud, I was				EYFS			96.7	
delighted to welcome Mrs. Moore back to school for the Y5 Assembly;				F2	I 1 1'1		100	
her secondment will last for the whole year at Royston, I miss her lots				Year 1	1		98.7	
but Ms. Steele has done a great job stepping up as Assistant Head. Mrs.  Evans is performing her usual miracles in Y5 (as could be seen in the				Year 2			88.8	
Assembly!)				Year 3				
I was extremely impressed with the Flu Inoculations – children from F2 –				Year 4			98.3 91.7	
Y5 were seen and I thank Mrs. O'loughlin for her splendid organisation of what could have been chaotic day; it went like clockwork.				Year 5			96.1	
Parents' Evening was another super occasion. I am thrilled with the				real 5			90.1	
positive comments from the questionnaires. Please remember that the				Year 6			91.7	
school website has our Twitter feeds on each class page – you don't need to be a member of Twitter to see what's happening in school via the				This week's winners			EYFS 2 - 100%	
	vever, anyone unsure v							
show you	how we work on there.	•		Scho	ol Attendance Target	for	97%	
I am now two thirds of the way through my Health & Safety Course; it is exam day on Thursday – wish me luck! (I'll need it!)				School Attendance Target for the Year:			<b>37</b> 70	
			Hall following the					
Hopefully, the children will see a change to our School Hall following the weekend, I can assure you if Santa has been watching them in school, it				School Attendance this week:			96.7%	
	could be an expensive time of year for families – the children have been							
_	amazing. Good luck to Miss Grange's footballers this afternoon at Oakwell. After				l Attendance this yea	r so	96.7%	
	ell's great job last week				far:			
	Head Coach to try to drive the team to greater heights – Mrs. Roberts is							
	very excited about her new role!  I wish you a wonderful weekend and a blessed start to Advent.							
#AimHighSucceedBeHappy								
Daniel Wood (Headteacher)						L		
	Lunch Menu				December Dates			
	Tradition	nal Meal		3/12	Y6 Artist Visit	13/12	EYFS Concert 2pm	
Mon	Mon All Day Breakfast		Jacket potato	3/12	Y2 Science Afternoon with parents	14/12 14/12	EYFS Concert 10:15 Cake Sale for KS 1	
				4/12	Parent Craft Workshop	14/12	Choir visit Woodland	
Tue	Lasagne	OR Tomato	Jacket potato	5/12	Christmas Jumper Walk	17/12	Lodge	
		Soup & Bread		5/12	to School Christmas Lunch	17/12	Y1 Y2 Y6 Nativity 2pm & 6pm	
		Roll		7/12	Christmas Fayre	18/12	House Winners Panto	
Weds	eds Christmas Dinner			10/12 10/12	Y1/2 Party Y5 Enterprise Final	19/12	Trip Y1 Y2 Theatre Visit	
				11/12	Parent Craft Workshop	19/12	F2 Visit Church	
Thurs	Chicken Curry	, Rice & Naan	Jacket potato	11/12	Y3/4 Party	19/12	Y3 Y4 Y5 Concert 2pm	
	Bre			12/12	Y5/6 Party	21/12	& 6pm Christmas Jumpers	
Fri	Fish Finge	rs & chips	Jacket potato			21/12	KS 2 Christingle	
	Chris	tmas Favre			Diary	21/12 Dates	EYFS Party	
<u>Christmas Fayre</u> I plead with you to search the loft, spare room, garage,				Mon 3	Y6 Artist Visit	Dates		
anywhere in fact to donate any bric o brac that may be sold at					Y2 Science Aftern			
our Christmas Fayre – we would be extremely grateful for any donations.  Grange on Games - @WMPrimaryPE  Team West Meadows are off the mark in our football league – a great win against Greenfield. I have seen the highlights.				Tue 4	Key Stage 2 Foot  VE Enterprise Fin			
				Tue 4	Tue 4  • Y5 Enterprise Final • Parents' Christmas Craft Workshop			
				Advent Assembly				
Thanks to Mr. Mitchell for deputising for me as Head Coach. I					Years 5/6 DT Ses			
	look forward to travelling to Oakwell today for another football				Key Stage 2 Dodgeball Club  Weds 5     Christmas Jumper Walk to School			
	tournament. <u>Maestro On Music</u>				Christmas Jumper Walk to School     Christmas Lunch			
Christmas Dates are now released. Look out for our range of					Key Stage 1 Gym	nastics Club	)	
nativities and concerts – 'The Most Wonderful Time of the				Thurs 6	Choir      Key Stage 2 Base	in 0 Citatri	- Club	
	certainly Mr. O's bus see you all at some			murs 6	<ul><li>Key Stage 2 Bocc</li><li>Years 5/6 ICT Clu</li></ul>		; CIUD	
hope to see you all at some point. I have recruited volunteers for the band as well!				Fri 7	·			
					Bruce Dver Club			

Bruce Dyer Club